



**ADDENDUM #1**  
**Request for Proposals**  
**AJ Jolly Park ADA & Inclusive Playground**  
**Q&A Posted: 11/22/2021**  
**Deadline to Receive Proposals: 12/1/2021 at 1PM Eastern**  
**QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

**QUESTIONS SUBMITTED: 9**

**QUESTION 1:** What is your (County) desired completion date?

**CCFC Answer QUESTION 1:**

No firm date, but we would prefer June 1<sup>st</sup> as a target completion date.

**QUESTION 2:** Can you (County) clarify if you are supplying the gravel base, or just installing it and we must supply the gravel?

**CCFC ANSWER TO QUESTION 2:**

The County can supply and install the gravel.

**QUESTION 3:** What structure type do you think is best to quote. A bigger ADA play structure or a smaller ADA play structure?

**CCFC ANSWER TO QUESTION 3:**

We (County) would recommend a smaller ADA structure so there is room on the poured in place pad and room in the budget to include additional, stand alone features as listed in the RFP.

**QUESTION 4:** Are there any other documents pertaining to the RFP?

**CCFC ANSWER TO QUESTION 4:**

All documents related to responding to the RFP will be listed on the County website and can be found by going to [campbellcountky.gov](http://campbellcountky.gov) and navigating to the "Business" header, then "Opportunities and Bids," and then scrolling down to the "Request for Proposals – AJ Jolly Park ADA Accessible/Inclusive Playground" header item. All documents will be listed under the headline item until the proposal period closes.

**QUESTION 5:** There is no pre-bid to this project correct?

**CCFC ANSWER TO QUESTION 5:**

That is correct. A pre-bid meeting was not required. A period to ask questions was included in the request for proposals. A location map can be found on page 8 of the request for proposals document.

**QUESTION 6:** When it (the RFP) says “ADA” are you just wanting ADA accessible?

**CCFC ANSWER TO QUESTION 6:**

Please refer to the RFP documents page 5, Section III, Item B(d).

**QUESTION 7:** Where can I find occupational license information for the county?

**CCFC ANSWER TO QUESTION 7:**

You can find this information on the county website, [campbellcountyky.gov](http://campbellcountyky.gov). Navigate to the “Business” header, and then “Occupational Tax.” You may also call the tax office to ask question at 859-292-3884.

**QUESTION 8:** Where is the site located in the park?

**CCFC ANSWER TO QUESTION 8:**

Please refer to the location map on page 8 of the request for proposal. The general area is in the front of the park, to the left of the ranger station as you are coming into the park through the front gate. It is a flat area between the ball field and a line of trees. There is a parking lot next to a restroom building nearby.

**QUESTION 9:** What is a “slide a side” in Section III, Item B(f)?

**CCFC ANSWER TO QUESTION 9:**

A slide designed to allow users more time to exit. Any reference to brand names is coincidental. Not all items in the specifications may be possible.

Contact Laura Lewis, [LLewis@campbellcountyky.gov](mailto:LLewis@campbellcountyky.gov), 859-547-1825 with any questions related to the RFP.